690 Chesterfield Pkwy W  ●  Chesterfield MO 63017-0760
Phone: 636-537-4000  ●  Fax 636-537-4798  ●  www.chesterfield.mo.us
Architectural Review Board Staff Report
Meeting Date:  September 9, 2021
From:   Chris Dietz, Planner
Location: 18481 Outlet Blvd.
Description: Chesterfield Blue Valley, Lot 1G SDSP:  A Site Development Section Plan,
Landscape Plan, Lighting Plan, Architectural Elevations and Architectural

94 – Blue Metallic
59 – Dark Green
51 – Dark Red
21 – Tomato Red
50 – White
700 – Aztec Silver
             Metallic
8BK  8” Bracket (S and D180 only)
PC  Button-Type Photocell
TB  Terminal Block
SF2  Single Fusing
DF2  Double Fusing
NO  No Options
Sensor
IMS - Integral Motion Sensor3
PCI120 - 120V Button-Type Photocell
PCI208 - 208V Button-Type Photocell
PCI240 - 240V Button-Type Photocell
PCI277 - 277V Button-Type Photocell
PCI347 - 347V Button-Type Photocell
Options
8BK - 8" Bracket (S and D180 only)
TB - Terminal Block
NA - No Accessories

is to be 18ft. up from pole base on side A. Optimal distance from
ground to sensor is 20ft.
5   OSXX option required. Not for use with Metal Halide fixtures.
ACCESSOR ORDERING INFORMATION (Accessorie are field installed)
Description Order Number
4BC – 4" Square Base Cover 122559CLR
5BC – 5" Square Base Cover 122561CLR
6BC – 6" Square Base Cover 122563CLR
ER2 – Weatherproof Duplex Receptacle 122566CLR
GFI – Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter 122567CLR
MHP – Mounting Hole Plugs (3 plugs)-for use with 5” traditional drill pattern 132336
MHD – Mounting Hole Weatherproof Decal-for use with 3” reduced drill pattern 340120
Vibration Damper - 4" Square Pole (bolt-on mount only) 172539
Vibration Damper - 5" Square Pole (bolt-on mount only) 172538
Vibration Damper - 6" Square Pole (bolt-on mount only) 178361
PMOS120 - 120V Occupancy Sensor 518030CLR5
PMOS208/240 - 208, 240V Occupancy Sensor 534239CLR5
PMOS277 - 277V Occupancy Sensor 518029CLR5
PMOS480 - 480V Occupancy Sensor 534240CLR5
ORDERING INFORMATION   SELECT APPROPRIATE CHOICE FROM EACH COLUMN TO FORMULATE  ORDER CODE.
Refer to example below.
SERIES POLE SERIES MATERIAL HEIGHT2 MOUNTING
CONFIGURATION POLE FINISH OPTIONS